
Place Thrower Dog
Freestyle 1 

(times 2)
Freestyle 2 T & C Total

1 Andrew Han Solar 75.0 35.6 15.0 125.6

2 Rick Rauwerda Riff Raff 71.0 34.8 17.5 123.3

3 Angela Ewtushik Brew 70.0 33.7 17.5 121.2

4 Nate Bednar Rizzo 70.6 35.9 14.5 121.0

5 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 73.6 35.3 11.0 119.9

6 Angela Ewtushik Rally 74.2 36.6 9.0 119.8

7 Nate Bednar Marcy 70.4 35.8 13.0 119.2

8 Adrian Custer Yard Dart 69.8 33.0 8.5 111.3

9 Darron Barrus The Edge 71.8 15.5 87.3

10 Jeffrey Duff Sasha 67.0 17.5 84.5

11 Chandler Curtis Loco 70.6 11.5 82.1

12 Chandler Curtis Fury 67.2 14.5 81.7

13 Kirby McIlveen Flash 65.2 13.5 78.7

14 Jenelle Miller Karu 66.0 12.5 78.5

15 Rick Kimball Dugan 65.2 12.5 77.7

16 Edward Jakubowski Rooney 64.8 12.0 76.8

17 Deneane Hart Aison 62.2 14.0 76.2

18 Edward Jakubowski Alex 62.2 12.0 74.2

18 Mark Faragoi Luck 64.2 10.0 74.2

20 Jeffrey Duff Jesse 66.2 7.0 73.2

21 Matt Bilderback Bazooka 65.4 7.0 72.4

22 Rick Kimball Rudy 64.8 7.5 72.3

23 Tania Lex. Jun. 62.2 9.5 71.7

24 Ron Watson Si 64.6 7.0 71.6

25 Doug Levy Yates 59.4 11.5 70.9

26 Matt Srum Draykun 55.6 3.0 58.6

Place Thrower Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2 FS1&2

1 Angela Ewtushik Rally 37.1 36.6 73.7

2 Andrew Han Solar 37.5 35.6 73.1

3 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 36.8 35.3 72.1

4 Matt Bilderback Bella 35.8 36.1 71.9

5 Nate Bednar Rizzo 35.3 35.9 71.2

6 Nate Bednar Marcy 35.2 35.8 71.0

7 Rick Rauwerda Riff Raff 35.5 34.8 70.3

8 Angela Ewtushik Brew 35.0 33.7 68.7

9 Adrian Custer Yard Dart 34.9 33.8 68.7

10 Apryl Lea Kiva 33.9 33.0 66.9

11 Darron Barrus The Edge 35.9 35.9

12 Chandler Curtis Loco 35.3 35.3

13 Chandler Curtis Fury 33.6 33.6
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OPEN OVERALL

Open Freestyle



Place Thrower Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2 FS1&2

14 Jeffrey Duff Sasha 33.5 33.5

15 Jeffrey Duff Jesse 33.1 33.1

16 Jenelle Miller Karu 33.0 33.0

17 Matt Bilderback Bazooka 32.7 32.7

18 Rick Kimball Dugan 32.6 32.6

19 Kirby McIlveen Flash 32.6 32.6

20 Rick Kimball Rudy 32.4 32.4

20 Edward Jakubowski Rooney 32.4 32.4

22 Ron Watson Si 32.3 32.3

23 Mark Faragoi Luck 32.1 32.1

24 Donald Lang Lily 31.8 31.8

25 Deneane Hart Aison 31.1 31.1

25 Tania Lex. Jun. 31.1 31.1

25 Edward Jakubowski Alex 31.1 31.1

28 Deneane Hart Ares 30.8 30.8

29 Doug Levy Yates 29.7 29.7

30 Christina Curtis Jetta 28.6 28.6

31 Matt Srum Draykun 27.8 27.8

Place Thrower Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2
Grand 

Total

1 Rick Rauwerda Riff Raff 17.5 17.5 35

2 Jeffrey Duff Sasha 17.5 15.5 33

3 Jeff Scheetz Towser 17 12.5 29.5

4 Laura Campbell Crush 17 10 27

5 Andrew Han Solar 15 10 25

6 Nate Bednar Rizzo 14.5 8.5 23

7 Angela Ewtushik Brew 17.5 5 22.5

8 Darron Barrus The Edge 15.5 0 15.5

9 Rick Rauwerda Brew 15 0 15

10 Chandler Curtis Fury 14.5 0 14.5

11 Deneane Hart Aison 14 0 14

11 Todd Bybee Indy 14 0 14

11 Todd Bybee Spot 14 0 14

14 Kirby McIlveen Flash 13.5 0 13.5

14 Jackie Rodeffer-ScheetzTowser 13.5 0 13.5

14 Todd Bybee Rambler 13.5 0 13.5

17 Nate Bednar Marcy 13 0 13

18 Jenelle Miller Karu 12.5 0 12.5

18 Laura Campbell Juice 12.5 0 12.5

18 Rick Kimball Dugan 12.5 0 12.5

21 Edward Jakubowski Rooney 12 0 12

21 Edward Jakubowski Alex 12 0 12

21 Jim Tenhover Carlee 12 0 12

Open Freestyle continued

Open Throw & Catch



Place Thrower Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2
Grand 

Total

21 Sue  Joy Party 12 0 12

25 Chandler Curtis Loco 11.5 0 11.5

25 Christy Duff Sasha 11.5 0 11.5

25 Doug Levy Yates 11.5 0 11.5

28 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 11 0 11

28 Marshall Smith Big Blue 11 0 11

30 Ron King Bruno 10.5 0 10.5

31 Christina Curtis Tazer 10 0 10

31 Mark Faragoi Luck 10 0 10

33 Tania Lex. Jun. 9.5 0 9.5

34 Angela Ewtushik Rally 9 0 9

34 Todd Bybee Laci 9 0 9

36 Adrian Custer Yard Dart 8.5 0 8.5

37 Bill Lupone Harmony 7.5 0 7.5

37 Rick Kimball Rudy 7.5 0 7.5

39 Apryl Lea SKA 7 0 7

39 Heather Bednar Flick 7 0 7

39 Jeffrey Duff Jesse 7 0 7

39 Matt Bilderback Bazooka 7 0 7

39 Michael Curtis Jetta 7 0 7

39 Ron Watson Si 7 0 7

45 Christy Duff Ringo 6 0 6

46 Sue  Joy Traffic 5 0 5

47 Bill  Lupone Chloe 3.5 0 3.5

48 Matt Srum Draykun 3 0 3

49 Christy Duff Crash 2.5 0 2.5

49 Jeffrey Duff Trooper 2.5 0 2.5

51 Heather Bednar Scoop 2 0 2

Place Thrower Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2
Grand 

Total

1 Sue  Joy Party 29.5 29.1 58.6

2 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer 29 26.7 55.7

3 Edward Lustig Queenie 27 24.1 51.1

4 Sharon Galema Cliffy 26 22.5 48.5

5 Deneane Hart Dakota 21.5 14.5 36

6 Heather Bednar Scoop 15.5 0 15.5

Open Throw & Catch continued

Intermediate Freestyle



Place Thrower Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2
Grand 

Total

1 Chip Hershey Lexi 9.5 10.5 20 Tie Breaker

2 Rob Wyka Finn 8 12 20 Tie Breaker

3 Frank Rosenblum Pismo 9.5 8.5 18

4 Deneane Hart Ares 11 6 17

4 Edward Lustig Queenie 8 9 17

6 Jordan Bybee Indy 12.5 3.5 16

7 Jeff Scheetz Killian 9.5 5.5 15

8 Rob Wyka Queenie 6.5 6.5

9 Donald Lang Lily 6 6

10 Patricia Daugherty Rocky 5.5 5.5

11 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer 5 5

12 Sheridan Gilchrist Bruno 4 4

13 Curtis Daugherty Rocky 3.5 3.5

14 Deneane Hart Dakota 2.5 2.5

15 Jordan Bybee Laci 2 2

15 Jordan Bybee Rambler 2 2

Place Thrower Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2 Total

1 Amber Amos Hershey 22.5 22.5

2 Keelend Amos Tilley 20.5 20.5 Tie Breaker is

3 Todd Bybee Rambler 20.5 20.5 Catch Ratio

4 Jennifer Smith Gracie 15.5 15.5

5 Robin Herman Dakota 8 8

Place Thrower Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2

Grand 

Total

1 Shannon Riley Rambler 9.5 9.5

2 Charlotte Baldwin Finn 6.5 6.5

3 Jennifer Smith Gracie 6.5 6.5

4 Shannon Riley Laci 5 5

5 Robin Herman Abby 5 5

6 Dooley  Elliott Gracie 4 4

7 Shannon Riley Spot 3.5 3.5

8 Mary Anne McManus Pixie 3 3

9 Shannon Riley Indy 2.5 2.5

10 Karen Hack Carlee 1.5 1.5

11 Herb Patterson Britney 0 0

12 Amber Amos Hershey 0 0

13 Jeffrey Duff Graham 0 0

14 Heather Moore Dylan 0 0

15 Jennifer Rosenblum Pismo 0 0

Novice Freestyle

Novice Throw & Catch

Intermediate Throw & Catch



Place Thrower Dog TnF Rd. 1 TnF Rd. 2

Grand 

Total

1 Kohle Amos Tilley 3.5 3.5

2 Keelend Amos Tilley 1.5 1.5

3 Kenna  Amos Hershey 0 0

Keeping It Fun Robin Herman Dakota

Crowd Pleaser Sue  Joy Party

Small Dog Keelend Amos Tilley

Junior Throw & Catch

Special Awards 


